
Route: 23-242-06   Run: 23-242-06 AM
Route: 23-242-06 Operator: Bursey's Taxi Inc.
Vehicle: 23-242-06
Description:
Schools:  Mount Pearl Senior High (311)

Run: 23-242-06 AM Description: Bus L

Schools: Mount Pearl Senior High

# Arrival Departure Description
1 8:08 AM 57 COMMONWEALTH AVE; MOUNT PEARL; A1N
2 8:10 AM 8:11 AM GLENDALE AVE; MOUNT PEARL & 1 ST; MOUNT PEARL
3 8:11 AM 8:12 AM GLENDALE AVE; MOUNT PEARL & ROOSEVELT AVE; MOUNT PEARL
4 8:14 AM 1 ST; MOUNT PEARL & ST DAVIDS AVE; MOUNT PEARL
5 8:15 AM ST ANDREWS AVE; MOUNT PEARL & 1 ST; MOUNT PEARL
6 8:16 AM Sunrise Ave @ 1st St
7 8:19 AM 8:20 AM ROLAND DR; MOUNT PEARL & KENNEDY PL; MOUNT PEARL
8 8:20 AM ROLAND DR; MOUNT PEARL & 3 ST; MOUNT PEARL
9 8:22 AM 8:23 AM Sunrise Ave @ 4th St
10 8:23 AM 8:24 AM 4 ST; MOUNT PEARL & COLLINS PL; MOUNT PEARL
11 8:24 AM 8:25 AM 4 ST; MOUNT PEARL & ARMSTRONG CRES; MOUNT PEARL
12 8:26 AM 8:27 AM MICHENER AVE; MOUNT PEARL & HARNUM CRES; MOUNT PEARL
13 8:27 AM 8:28 AM MICHENER AVE; MOUNT PEARL & MACCARTHY CRES; MOUNT PEARL
14 8:30 AM SCAMMELL CRES; MOUNT PEARL & GILLESPIE PL; MOUNT PEARL
15 8:30 AM 8:31 AM SCAMMELL CRES; MOUNT PEARL & GLENDENNING PL; MOUNT PEARL
16 8:32 AM 8:33 AM LINDBURGH CRES; MOUNT PEARL & NELSON PL; MOUNT PEARL
17 8:35 AM 8:38 AM Mount Pearl Senior High

Route Summary

Generated: 2025-08-05 9:27 AM 1 of 102



Route: 23-242-06   Run: 23-242-06 AM

Route Summary

Generated: 2025-08-05 9:27 AM 2 of 102



Route: 23-242-06   Run: 23-242-06 PM
Route: 23-242-06 Operator: Bursey's Taxi Inc.
Vehicle: 23-242-06
Description:
Schools:  Mount Pearl Senior High (311)

Run: 23-242-06 PM Description: Bus L

Schools: Mount Pearl Senior High

# Arrival Departure Description
1 2:45 PM 3:00 PM Mount Pearl Senior High
2 3:06 PM 57 COMMONWEALTH AVE; MOUNT PEARL; A1N
3 3:08 PM GLENDALE AVE; MOUNT PEARL & 1 ST; MOUNT PEARL
4 3:09 PM GLENDALE AVE; MOUNT PEARL & ROOSEVELT AVE; MOUNT PEARL
5 3:11 PM 3:12 PM 1 ST; MOUNT PEARL & ST DAVIDS AVE; MOUNT PEARL
6 3:13 PM ST ANDREWS AVE; MOUNT PEARL & 1 ST; MOUNT PEARL
7 3:14 PM Sunrise Ave @ 1st St
8 3:17 PM 3:18 PM ROLAND DR; MOUNT PEARL & KENNEDY PL; MOUNT PEARL
9 3:18 PM 3:19 PM ROLAND DR; MOUNT PEARL & 3 ST; MOUNT PEARL
10 3:20 PM 3:21 PM Sunrise Ave @ 4th St
11 3:22 PM 4 ST; MOUNT PEARL & COLLINS PL; MOUNT PEARL
12 3:23 PM 4 ST; MOUNT PEARL & ARMSTRONG CRES; MOUNT PEARL
13 3:25 PM 3:26 PM MICHENER AVE; MOUNT PEARL & HARNUM CRES; MOUNT PEARL
14 3:26 PM 3:27 PM MICHENER AVE; MOUNT PEARL & MACCARTHY CRES; MOUNT PEARL
15 3:28 PM 3:29 PM SCAMMELL CRES; MOUNT PEARL & GILLESPIE PL; MOUNT PEARL
16 3:29 PM 3:30 PM SCAMMELL CRES; MOUNT PEARL & GLENDENNING PL; MOUNT PEARL
17 3:31 PM 3:32 PM LINDBURGH CRES; MOUNT PEARL & NELSON PL; MOUNT PEARL

Route Summary

Generated: 2025-08-05 9:27 AM 4 of 102



Route: 23-242-06   Run: 23-242-06 PM

Route Summary

Generated: 2025-08-05 9:27 AM 5 of 102



Route: 23-242-07   Run: 23-242-07 AM
Route: 23-242-07 Operator: Bursey's Taxi Inc.
Vehicle: 23-242-07
Description:
Schools:  Mount Pearl Senior High (311)

Run: 23-242-07 AM Description: Bus H

Schools: Mount Pearl Senior High

# Arrival Departure Description
1 8:07 AM Elizabeth Dr @ Iris Pl
2 8:08 AM 61 ELIZABETH DR
3 8:09 AM 8:10 AM 31 JANE HTS; PARADISE; A1L
4 8:11 AM ELIZABETH DR & CHRISTINE CRES
5 8:12 AM 8:13 AM ELIZABETH DR; PARADISE & STEPHANIE AVE; PARADISE
6 8:13 AM 8:14 AM Stephanie Ave @ Gillian Pl
7 8:14 AM Stephanie Dr @ Pricilla Pl
8 8:16 AM 8:17 AM CARLISLE DR & ELIZABETH DR
9 8:18 AM Carlisle Dr@ Dungarvan St
10 8:19 AM 8:20 AM DUNGARVAN ST & ELLESMERE AVE
11 8:20 AM ELLESMERE AVE; PARADISE & CARDIFF PL; PARADISE
12 8:21 AM 8:22 AM 32 CARLISLE DR; PARADISE; A1L
13 8:24 AM 40 MAPLE DR; PARADISE; A1L
14 8:25 AM Pinegrove Dr @ Lombardy Pl
15 8:27 AM EVERGREEN DR; PARADISE & WILLOW DR; PARADISE
16 8:35 AM 8:37 AM Mount Pearl Senior High

Route Summary

Generated: 2025-08-05 9:27 AM 7 of 102



Route: 23-242-07   Run: 23-242-07 AM

Route Summary

Generated: 2025-08-05 9:27 AM 8 of 102



Route: 23-242-07   Run: 23-242-07 PM
Route: 23-242-07 Operator: Bursey's Taxi Inc.
Vehicle: 23-242-07
Description:
Schools:  Mount Pearl Senior High (311)

Run: 23-242-07 PM Description: Bus H

Schools: Mount Pearl Senior High

# Arrival Departure Description
1 2:45 PM 3:00 PM Mount Pearl Senior High
2 3:08 PM Elizabeth Dr @ Iris Pl
3 3:09 PM 3:10 PM 61 ELIZABETH DR
4 3:11 PM 31 JANE HTS; PARADISE; A1L
5 3:12 PM 3:13 PM ELIZABETH DR & CHRISTINE CRES
6 3:14 PM 3:15 PM ELIZABETH DR; PARADISE & STEPHANIE AVE; PARADISE
7 3:15 PM 3:16 PM Stephanie Ave @ Gillian Pl
8 3:16 PM Stephanie Dr @ Pricilla Pl
9 3:18 PM CARLISLE DR & ELIZABETH DR
10 3:19 PM 3:20 PM Carlisle Dr@ Dungarvan St
11 3:21 PM 3:22 PM DUNGARVAN ST & ELLESMERE AVE
12 3:22 PM 3:23 PM ELLESMERE AVE; PARADISE & CARDIFF PL; PARADISE
13 3:24 PM 32 CARLISLE DR; PARADISE; A1L
14 3:25 PM EVERGREEN DR; PARADISE & WILLOW DR; PARADISE
15 3:27 PM 40 MAPLE DR; PARADISE; A1L
16 3:28 PM 3:29 PM Pinegrove Dr @ Lombardy Pl

Route Summary

Generated: 2025-08-05 9:27 AM 10 of 102



Route: 23-242-07   Run: 23-242-07 PM

Route Summary

Generated: 2025-08-05 9:27 AM 11 of 102



Route: 23-242-08   Run: 23-242-08 AM
Route: 23-242-08 Operator: Bursey's Taxi Inc.
Vehicle: 23-242-08
Description:
Schools:  Mount Pearl Senior High (311)

Run: 23-242-08 AM Description: Bus I

Schools: Mount Pearl Senior High

# Arrival Departure Description
1 8:19 AM 8:20 AM HORNCASTLE DR & SUNDERLAND DR
2 8:20 AM HORNCASTLE DR; PARADISE & PALMERSTON DR; PARADISE
3 8:21 AM MAILBOXES NEAR CARLISLE DR & HORNCASTLE DR
4 8:21 AM 8:22 AM 84 CARLISLE DR; PARADISE; A1L  : 2026-06-30
5 8:22 AM 8:23 AM BROUGHAM DR; PARADISE & ARAGON CRES; PARADISE
6 8:23 AM 8:24 AM 36 BROUGHAM DR; PARADISE; A1L
7 8:24 AM 8:25 AM BROUGHAM DR; PARADISE & ELLESMERE AVE; PARADISE
8 8:25 AM 8:26 AM ELLESMERE AVE; PARADISE & PALMERSTON DR; PARADISE
9 8:26 AM 8:27 AM Honcastle Dr @ Ellesmere Dr
10 8:35 AM 8:37 AM Mount Pearl Senior High  : 2026-06-30

Route Summary

Generated: 2025-08-05 9:27 AM 13 of 102



Route: 23-242-08   Run: 23-242-08 AM

Route Summary

Generated: 2025-08-05 9:27 AM 14 of 102



Route: 23-242-08   Run: 23-242-08 PM
Route: 23-242-08 Operator: Bursey's Taxi Inc.
Vehicle: 23-242-08
Description:
Schools:  Mount Pearl Senior High (311)

Run: 23-242-08 PM Description: Bus I

Schools: Mount Pearl Senior High

# Arrival Departure Description
1 2:45 PM 3:00 PM Mount Pearl Senior High  : 2026-06-30
2 3:09 PM 3:10 PM Honcastle Dr @ Ellesmere Dr
3 3:11 PM HORNCASTLE DR & SUNDERLAND DR
4 3:11 PM 3:12 PM HORNCASTLE DR; PARADISE & PALMERSTON DR; PARADISE
5 3:12 PM 3:13 PM MAILBOXES NEAR CARLISLE DR & HORNCASTLE DR
6 3:13 PM 84 CARLISLE DR; PARADISE; A1L  : 2026-06-30
7 3:14 PM 3:15 PM BROUGHAM DR; PARADISE & ARAGON CRES; PARADISE
8 3:15 PM 3:16 PM 36 BROUGHAM DR; PARADISE; A1L
9 3:16 PM 3:17 PM BROUGHAM DR; PARADISE & ELLESMERE AVE; PARADISE
10 3:17 PM 3:18 PM ELLESMERE AVE; PARADISE & PALMERSTON DR; PARADISE

Route Summary

Generated: 2025-08-05 9:27 AM 16 of 102



Route: 23-242-08   Run: 23-242-08 PM

Route Summary

Generated: 2025-08-05 9:27 AM 17 of 102



Route: 23-242-09   Run: 23-242-09 AM
Route: 23-242-09 Operator: Bursey's Taxi Inc.
Vehicle: 23-242-09
Description:
Schools:  Mount Pearl Senior High (311)

Run: 23-242-09 AM Description: Bus J

Schools: Mount Pearl Senior High

# Arrival Departure Description
1 8:01 AM ST THOMAS LINE; PARADISE & MOONLIGHT DR; PARADISE
2 8:02 AM 8:03 AM ST THOMAS LINE & STAPLETONS RD
3 8:03 AM 8:04 AM 597 ST THOMAS LINE
4 8:05 AM 12 ATLANTICA DR
5 8:05 AM 8:06 AM 32 ATLANTICA DR
6 8:06 AM ATLANTICA DR & NIAGARA PL
7 8:07 AM ATLANTICA DR & LEGEND DR
8 8:09 AM 551 ST THOMAS LINE
9 8:10 AM 507 ST THOMAS LINE
10 8:10 AM ST THOMAS LINE & WHELANS CRES
11 8:11 AM 8:12 AM ST THOMAS LINE; PARADISE & NEARY RD; PARADISE
12 8:12 AM ST THOMAS LINE & FATHER LACEY PL
13 8:13 AM ST THOMAS LINE; PARADISE & BEATRIX PL; PARADISE
14 8:15 AM MAILBOXES NEAR ST THOMAS LINE & DEBORAH LYNN HTS
15 8:16 AM 81 DEBORAH LYNN HTS; PARADISE; A1L
16 8:17 AM Camrose Dr @ Country Rd
17 8:18 AM 76 CAMROSE DR; PARADISE; A1L
18 8:19 AM 50 CLARKES HILLVIEW ST; PARADISE; A1L
19 8:20 AM 51 CAMROSE DR
20 8:21 AM 11 CAMROSE DR
21 8:22 AM 8:23 AM PARADISE RD; PARADISE & DINA PL; PARADISE
22 8:23 AM Paradise Rd @ Bernard Dr
23 8:23 AM 8:24 AM Paradise Rd @ Pleasantview Ave
24 8:24 AM 117 PARADISE RD
25 8:25 AM Paradise Rd @ Hussey's Rd
26 8:35 AM 8:37 AM Mount Pearl Senior High

Route Summary

Generated: 2025-08-05 9:27 AM 19 of 102



Route: 23-242-09   Run: 23-242-09 AM

Route Summary

Generated: 2025-08-05 9:27 AM 20 of 102



Route: 23-242-09   Run: 23-242-09 PM
Route: 23-242-09 Operator: Bursey's Taxi Inc.
Vehicle: 23-242-09
Description:
Schools:  Mount Pearl Senior High (311)

Run: 23-242-09 PM Description: Bus 9

Schools: Mount Pearl Senior High

# Arrival Departure Description
1 2:45 PM 3:00 PM Mount Pearl Senior High
2 3:10 PM 3:11 PM Paradise Rd @ Hussey's Rd
3 3:11 PM 3:12 PM 117 PARADISE RD
4 3:12 PM 3:13 PM Paradise Rd @ Pleasantview Ave
5 3:13 PM Paradise Rd @ Bernard Dr
6 3:13 PM 3:14 PM PARADISE RD; PARADISE & DINA PL; PARADISE
7 3:15 PM 11 CAMROSE DR
8 3:16 PM 51 CAMROSE DR
9 3:17 PM 3:18 PM 50 CLARKES HILLVIEW ST; PARADISE; A1L
10 3:19 PM 76 CAMROSE DR; PARADISE; A1L
11 3:20 PM Camrose Dr @ Country Rd
12 3:21 PM 81 DEBORAH LYNN HTS; PARADISE; A1L
13 3:22 PM MAILBOXES NEAR ST THOMAS LINE & DEBORAH LYNN HTS
14 3:24 PM 3:25 PM ST THOMAS LINE; PARADISE & BEATRIX PL; PARADISE
15 3:25 PM ST THOMAS LINE & FATHER LACEY PL
16 3:25 PM 3:26 PM ST THOMAS LINE; PARADISE & NEARY RD; PARADISE
17 3:26 PM 3:27 PM ST THOMAS LINE & WHELANS CRES
18 3:28 PM 507 ST THOMAS LINE
19 3:28 PM 551 ST THOMAS LINE
20 3:29 PM 3:30 PM 12 ATLANTICA DR
21 3:30 PM 32 ATLANTICA DR
22 3:31 PM ATLANTICA DR & NIAGARA PL
23 3:31 PM 3:32 PM ATLANTICA DR & LEGEND DR
24 3:34 PM 597 ST THOMAS LINE
25 3:35 PM ST THOMAS LINE & STAPLETONS RD
26 3:36 PM 3:37 PM ST THOMAS LINE; PARADISE & MOONLIGHT DR; PARADISE

Route Summary

Generated: 2025-08-05 9:27 AM 22 of 102



Route: 23-242-09   Run: 23-242-09 PM

Route Summary

Generated: 2025-08-05 9:27 AM 23 of 102



Route: 23-242-10   Run: 23-242-10 AM
Route: 23-242-10 Operator: Bursey's Taxi Inc.
Vehicle: 23-242-10
Description:
Schools:  Mount Pearl Senior High (311)

Run: 23-242-10 AM Description: Bus K

Schools: Mount Pearl Senior High

# Arrival Departure Description
1 7:58 AM 43 BALSAMWOOD RD; PARADISE
2 8:01 AM ANGELS RD & HANSON PL
3 8:02 AM 267 BUCKINGHAM DR
4 8:02 AM BUCKINGHAM DR & GENTLER PL
5 8:03 AM ORTEGA DR & CARDINAL CRES
6 8:03 AM ORTEGA DR & JOSHUA CRES
7 8:03 AM 8:04 AM ORTEGA DR & EVEREST ST
8 8:05 AM 39 SHELBURNE ST
9 8:06 AM SHERBROOKE ST & SHELBURNE ST
10 8:06 AM SHERBROOKE ST & JOSHUA CRES
11 8:07 AM 11 VINEYARD DR
12 8:08 AM 41 VINEYARD DR
13 8:08 AM 8:09 AM 79 VINEYARD DR
14 8:10 AM 87 ROUND POND RD
15 8:11 AM 59 ROUND POND RD
16 8:11 AM 15 ROUND POND RD
17 8:12 AM 8:13 AM 167 BUCKINGHAM DR
18 8:13 AM 27 KINDER DR
19 8:14 AM TOPSAIL POND RD & KINDER DR
20 8:15 AM 8:16 AM 178 TOPSAIL POND RD
21 8:17 AM 8:18 AM BUCKINGHAM DR & ELLINGTON CLOSE
22 8:22 AM 8:23 AM TOPSAIL RD & CORCORANS RD
23 8:35 AM 8:37 AM Mount Pearl Senior High

Route Summary

Generated: 2025-08-05 9:27 AM 25 of 102



Route: 23-242-10   Run: 23-242-10 AM

Route Summary

Generated: 2025-08-05 9:27 AM 26 of 102



Route: 23-242-10   Run: 23-242-10 PM
Route: 23-242-10 Operator: Bursey's Taxi Inc.
Vehicle: 23-242-10
Description:
Schools:  Mount Pearl Senior High (311)

Run: 23-242-10 PM Description: Bus K

Schools: Mount Pearl Senior High

# Arrival Departure Description
1 2:45 PM 3:00 PM Mount Pearl Senior High
2 3:14 PM 3:15 PM TOPSAIL RD & CORCORANS RD
3 3:20 PM BUCKINGHAM DR & ELLINGTON CLOSE
4 3:22 PM 3:23 PM 178 TOPSAIL POND RD
5 3:23 PM 3:24 PM TOPSAIL POND RD & KINDER DR
6 3:24 PM 3:25 PM 27 KINDER DR
7 3:26 PM 167 BUCKINGHAM DR
8 3:27 PM 15 ROUND POND RD
9 3:28 PM 59 ROUND POND RD
10 3:28 PM 3:29 PM 87 ROUND POND RD
11 3:30 PM 79 VINEYARD DR
12 3:31 PM 41 VINEYARD DR
13 3:31 PM 11 VINEYARD DR
14 3:32 PM SHERBROOKE ST & JOSHUA CRES
15 3:33 PM SHERBROOKE ST & SHELBURNE ST
16 3:33 PM 3:34 PM 39 SHELBURNE ST
17 3:34 PM 3:35 PM ORTEGA DR & EVEREST ST
18 3:35 PM ORTEGA DR & JOSHUA CRES
19 3:35 PM ORTEGA DR & CARDINAL CRES
20 3:37 PM BUCKINGHAM DR & GENTLER PL
21 3:37 PM 267 BUCKINGHAM DR
22 3:38 PM ANGELS RD & HANSON PL
23 3:40 PM 3:41 PM 43 BALSAMWOOD RD; PARADISE

Route Summary

Generated: 2025-08-05 9:27 AM 28 of 102



Route: 23-242-10   Run: 23-242-10 PM

Route Summary

Generated: 2025-08-05 9:27 AM 29 of 102



Route: 24-092-01   Run: 24-092-01 AM
Route: 24-092-01 Operator: Dave Gulliver Cabs Ltd.
Vehicle: 24-092-01
Description:
Schools:  Mount Pearl Senior High (311)

Description:Run: 24-092-01 AM
Schools: Mount Pearl Senior High

# Arrival Departure Description
1 8:29 AM 160 OUTER RING HWY; PARADISE; A1L
2 8:35 AM 8:36 AM Mount Pearl Senior High

Route Summary

Generated: 2025-08-05 9:27 AM 31 of 102



Route: 24-092-01   Run: 24-092-01 AM

Route Summary

Generated: 2025-08-05 9:27 AM 32 of 102



Route: 24-092-01   Run: 24-092-01 PM
Route: 24-092-01 Operator: Dave Gulliver Cabs Ltd.
Vehicle: 24-092-01
Description:
Schools:  Mount Pearl Senior High (311)

Description:Run: 24-092-01 PM
Schools: Mount Pearl Senior High

# Arrival Departure Description
1 2:45 PM 3:00 PM Mount Pearl Senior High
2 3:07 PM 160 OUTER RING HWY; PARADISE; A1L

Route Summary

Generated: 2025-08-05 9:27 AM 34 of 102



Route: 24-092-01   Run: 24-092-01 PM

Route Summary

Generated: 2025-08-05 9:27 AM 35 of 102



Route: 25-005-05   Run: 25-005-05B AM
Route: 25-005-05 Operator: Dave Gulliver Cabs Ltd.
Vehicle: 25-005-05
Description:
Schools:  Mount Pearl Senior High (311)

Run: 25-005-05B AM Description:

Schools: Mount Pearl Senior High

# Arrival Departure Description
1 8:05 AM 52 LAWLOR RD; PARADISE; A1L
2 8:06 AM ST THOMAS LINE & SEASCAPE DR
3 8:07 AM SEASCAPE DR & IVY DALE PL
4 8:07 AM 8:08 AM 10 SEASCAPE DR
5 8:08 AM MAILBOXES NEAR 26 SEASCAPE DR
6 8:09 AM SEASCAPE DR & TOTTENHAM PL
7 8:09 AM 8:10 AM SEASCAPE DR & HOWARD AVE
8 8:10 AM 70 SEASCAPE DR; PARADISE; A1L
9 8:10 AM 8:11 AM SEASCAPE DR; PARADISE & DECATUR PL; PARADISE
10 8:12 AM 16 BEAUGART AVE; PARADISE; A1L
11 8:13 AM 21 MORGAN AVE
12 8:14 AM 8:15 AM PICCO DR & HOWARD AVE
13 8:15 AM PICCO DR & LITTLE JOHN AVE
14 8:15 AM 8:16 AM PICCO DR & HAYES AVE
15 8:17 AM 32 HAYES AVE
16 8:17 AM REARDON AVE & HAYES AVE
17 8:18 AM REARDON AVE & FAIRLANE ST
18 8:19 AM 16 FAIRLANE ST
19 8:19 AM 3 FAIRLANE ST
20 8:21 AM ST THOMAS LINE & BYRNES RD
21 8:21 AM ST THOMAS LINE; PARADISE & HICKEYS RD; PARADISE
22 8:35 AM 8:37 AM Mount Pearl Senior High

Route Summary

Generated: 2025-08-05 9:27 AM 37 of 102



Route: 25-005-05   Run: 25-005-05B AM

Route Summary

Generated: 2025-08-05 9:27 AM 38 of 102



Route: 25-005-05   Run: 25-005-05B PM
Route: 25-005-05 Operator: Dave Gulliver Cabs Ltd.
Vehicle: 25-005-05
Description:
Schools:  Mount Pearl Senior High (311)

Run: 25-005-05B PM Description:

Schools: Mount Pearl Senior High

# Arrival Departure Description
1 2:45 PM 3:00 PM Mount Pearl Senior High
2 3:15 PM ST THOMAS LINE; PARADISE & HICKEYS RD; PARADISE
3 3:15 PM 3:16 PM ST THOMAS LINE & BYRNES RD
4 3:17 PM ST THOMAS LINE & SEASCAPE DR
5 3:18 PM SEASCAPE DR & IVY DALE PL
6 3:19 PM 3 FAIRLANE ST
7 3:19 PM 16 FAIRLANE ST
8 3:19 PM 3:20 PM REARDON AVE & FAIRLANE ST
9 3:20 PM 3:21 PM REARDON AVE & HAYES AVE
10 3:21 PM 3:22 PM 32 HAYES AVE
11 3:22 PM 3:23 PM PICCO DR & HAYES AVE
12 3:23 PM 3:24 PM PICCO DR & LITTLE JOHN AVE
13 3:24 PM 3:25 PM PICCO DR & HOWARD AVE
14 3:25 PM 3:26 PM 21 MORGAN AVE
15 3:27 PM 16 BEAUGART AVE; PARADISE; A1L
16 3:28 PM 3:29 PM SEASCAPE DR; PARADISE & DECATUR PL; PARADISE
17 3:29 PM 70 SEASCAPE DR; PARADISE; A1L
18 3:30 PM SEASCAPE DR & HOWARD AVE
19 3:30 PM 3:31 PM SEASCAPE DR & TOTTENHAM PL
20 3:31 PM 3:32 PM MAILBOXES NEAR 26 SEASCAPE DR
21 3:32 PM 10 SEASCAPE DR
22 3:35 PM 52 LAWLOR RD; PARADISE; A1L

Route Summary

Generated: 2025-08-05 9:27 AM 40 of 102



Route: 25-005-05   Run: 25-005-05B PM

Route Summary

Generated: 2025-08-05 9:27 AM 41 of 102



Route: 25-005-06   Run: 25-005-06B AM
Route: 25-005-06 Operator: Dave Gulliver Cabs Ltd.
Vehicle: 25-005-06
Description:
Schools:  Mount Pearl Senior High (311)

Run: 25-005-06B AM Description:

Schools: Mount Pearl Senior High

# Arrival Departure Description
1 8:03 AM MALLOW DR & LANARK DR
2 8:04 AM 8:05 AM HARMONY ST; PARADISE & OSSINGTON ST; PARADISE
3 8:05 AM 8:06 AM LOGAN ST; PARADISE & OSSINGTON ST; PARADISE
4 8:06 AM 8:07 AM BLUE JAY PL & LOGAN ST
5 8:07 AM 8:08 AM LANARK DR & BLUE JAY PL
6 8:12 AM 3 NICHOLAS PL
7 8:14 AM 8:15 AM GLENDAREK DR & LANARK DR
8 8:15 AM 30 GLENDAREK DR
9 8:16 AM 8:17 AM TOPSAIL RD; PARADISE & STANHOPE DR; PARADISE
10 8:17 AM 8:18 AM TOPSAIL RD; PARADISE & CHRISTOPHER ST; PARADISE
11 8:18 AM CARLINGFORD ST; PARADISE & TOPSAIL RD; PARADISE
12 8:19 AM CARLINGFORD ST; PARADISE & ST THOMAS LINE; PARADISE
13 8:21 AM 8:22 AM 100 DUFFS CRES
14 8:22 AM DUFFS CRES & CARBERRY PL
15 8:25 AM 1721 TOPSAIL RD; PARADISE; A1L
16 8:35 AM 8:37 AM Mount Pearl Senior High

Route Summary

Generated: 2025-08-05 9:27 AM 43 of 102



Route: 25-005-06   Run: 25-005-06B AM

Route Summary

Generated: 2025-08-05 9:27 AM 44 of 102



Route: 25-005-06   Run: 25-005-06B PM
Route: 25-005-06 Operator: Dave Gulliver Cabs Ltd.
Vehicle: 25-005-06
Description:
Schools:  Mount Pearl Senior High (311)

Run: 25-005-06B PM Description:

Schools: Mount Pearl Senior High

# Arrival Departure Description
1 2:45 PM 3:00 PM Mount Pearl Senior High
2 3:13 PM 3:14 PM MALLOW DR & LANARK DR
3 3:15 PM GLENDAREK DR & LANARK DR
4 3:16 PM 3:17 PM HARMONY ST; PARADISE & OSSINGTON ST; PARADISE
5 3:17 PM 3:18 PM LOGAN ST; PARADISE & OSSINGTON ST; PARADISE
6 3:18 PM 3:19 PM BLUE JAY PL & LOGAN ST
7 3:20 PM LANARK DR & BLUE JAY PL
8 3:22 PM 3 NICHOLAS PL
9 3:27 PM 3:28 PM 30 GLENDAREK DR
10 3:29 PM TOPSAIL RD; PARADISE & STANHOPE DR; PARADISE
11 3:29 PM 3:30 PM TOPSAIL RD; PARADISE & CHRISTOPHER ST; PARADISE
12 3:30 PM 3:31 PM CARLINGFORD ST; PARADISE & TOPSAIL RD; PARADISE
13 3:32 PM CARLINGFORD ST; PARADISE & ST THOMAS LINE; PARADISE
14 3:34 PM 100 DUFFS CRES
15 3:35 PM DUFFS CRES & CARBERRY PL
16 3:38 PM 1721 TOPSAIL RD; PARADISE; A1L

Route Summary

Generated: 2025-08-05 9:27 AM 46 of 102



Route: 25-005-06   Run: 25-005-06B PM

Route Summary

Generated: 2025-08-05 9:27 AM 47 of 102



Route: 25-005-07   Run: 25-005-07B AM
Route: 25-005-07 Operator: Dave Gulliver Cabs Ltd.
Vehicle: 25-005-07
Description:
Schools:  Mount Pearl Senior High (311)

Run: 25-005-07B AM Description: Bus A

Schools: Mount Pearl Senior High

# Arrival Departure Description
1 8:00 AM 8:01 AM 22 STORMONT ST
2 8:01 AM 8:02 AM STORMONT ST & BARCHESTER ST
3 8:03 AM LANCEFIELD ST; PARADISE & FRED W BROWN DR; PARADISE
4 8:04 AM BARCHESTER ST & LANCEFIELD ST
5 8:05 AM Barchester St @ Pleasantview Ave
6 8:10 AM TOPSAIL RD; PARADISE & HEIGHTVIEW DR; PARADISE
7 8:14 AM 27 TOSLO ST; PARADISE; A1L
8 8:16 AM TOPSAIL RD & IRVING DR
9 8:17 AM GOSSES RD & SHEPPARD PL
10 8:18 AM HARCOURT RD; PARADISE & GOSSES RD; PARADISE
11 8:20 AM TILTING PL & TOPSAIL RD
12 8:21 AM 3 PADDY KAY DR; PARADISE; A1L  : 2026-06-30
13 8:21 AM 8:22 AM 31 PADDY KAY DR (FIRE HYDRANT)
14 8:22 AM 8:23 AM PADDY KAY DR; PARADISE & CASTLE HTS; PARADISE (MAILBOXES)
15 8:23 AM CASTLE HTS; PARADISE & CLEARVIEW HTS; PARADISE
16 8:24 AM #38 Clearview Hts
17 8:24 AM 8:25 AM 10 CLEARVIEW HTS
18 8:26 AM 1541 TOPSAIL RD; PARADISE; A1L
19 8:35 AM 8:37 AM Mount Pearl Senior High

Route Summary

Generated: 2025-08-05 9:27 AM 49 of 102



Route: 25-005-07   Run: 25-005-07B AM

Route Summary

Generated: 2025-08-05 9:27 AM 50 of 102



Route: 25-005-07   Run: 25-005-07B PM
Route: 25-005-07 Operator: Dave Gulliver Cabs Ltd.
Vehicle: 25-005-07
Description:
Schools:  Mount Pearl Senior High (311)

Run: 25-005-07B PM Description: Bus A

Schools: Mount Pearl Senior High

# Arrival Departure Description
1 2:45 PM 3:00 PM Mount Pearl Senior High
2 3:11 PM 3:12 PM TOPSAIL RD; PARADISE & HEIGHTVIEW DR; PARADISE
3 3:13 PM 27 TOSLO ST; PARADISE; A1L
4 3:17 PM 3:18 PM TOPSAIL RD & IRVING DR
5 3:19 PM GOSSES RD & SHEPPARD PL
6 3:20 PM HARCOURT RD; PARADISE & GOSSES RD; PARADISE
7 3:22 PM TILTING PL & TOPSAIL RD
8 3:23 PM 3 PADDY KAY DR; PARADISE; A1L  : 2026-06-30
9 3:24 PM 31 PADDY KAY DR (FIRE HYDRANT)
10 3:24 PM 3:25 PM PADDY KAY DR; PARADISE & CASTLE HTS; PARADISE (MAILBOXES)
11 3:25 PM 3:26 PM CASTLE HTS; PARADISE & CLEARVIEW HTS; PARADISE
12 3:26 PM #38 Clearview Hts
13 3:27 PM 10 CLEARVIEW HTS
14 3:29 PM 1541 TOPSAIL RD; PARADISE; A1L
15 3:32 PM 3:33 PM Barchester St @ Pleasantview Ave
16 3:33 PM BARCHESTER ST & LANCEFIELD ST
17 3:34 PM LANCEFIELD ST; PARADISE & FRED W BROWN DR; PARADISE
18 3:35 PM 3:36 PM STORMONT ST & BARCHESTER ST
19 3:36 PM 3:37 PM 22 STORMONT ST

Route Summary

Generated: 2025-08-05 9:27 AM 52 of 102



Route: 25-005-07   Run: 25-005-07B PM

Route Summary

Generated: 2025-08-05 9:27 AM 53 of 102



Route: 25-005-08   Run: 25-005-08B AM
Route: 25-005-08 Operator: Dave Gulliver Cabs Ltd.
Vehicle: 25-005-08
Description:
Schools:  Mount Pearl Senior High (311)

Run: 25-005-08B AM Description: Bus B

Schools: Mount Pearl Senior High

# Arrival Departure Description
1 8:07 AM 378 THREE ISLAND POND RD
2 8:08 AM THREE ISLAND POND RD; PARADISE & STOKES PL; PARADISE
3 8:09 AM 279 THREE ISLAND POND RD
4 8:10 AM 229 THREE ISLAND POND RD
5 8:11 AM 219 THREE ISLAND POND RD  : 2026-06-30
6 8:11 AM 179 THREE ISLAND POND RD
7 8:12 AM 119 THREE ISLAND POND RD
8 8:12 AM 91 THREE ISLAND POND RD
9 8:13 AM 29 THREE ISLAND POND RD
10 8:15 AM 54 TOPSAIL POND RD; PARADISE; A1L
11 8:15 AM 25 TOPSAIL POND RD
12 8:15 AM TOPSAIL RD; PARADISE & TOPSAIL POND RD; PARADISE
13 8:16 AM 8:17 AM SPRACKLIN BLVD & LEAH WAY
14 8:18 AM SPRACKLIN BLVD & RYDER PL
15 8:18 AM 8:19 AM SGT DONALD LUCAS DR; PARADISE & SPRACKLIN BLVD; PARADISE
16 8:21 AM ALBERTON DR; PARADISE & PATTISON ST; PARADISE
17 8:23 AM 8:24 AM SGT DONALD LUCAS DR & HERMITAGE PL
18 8:35 AM 8:36 AM Mount Pearl Senior High

Route Summary

Generated: 2025-08-05 9:27 AM 55 of 102



Route: 25-005-08   Run: 25-005-08B AM

Route Summary

Generated: 2025-08-05 9:27 AM 56 of 102



Route: 25-005-08   Run: 25-005-08B PM
Route: 25-005-08 Operator: Dave Gulliver Cabs Ltd.
Vehicle: 25-005-08
Description:
Schools:  Mount Pearl Senior High (311)

Run: 25-005-08B PM Description: Bus B

Schools: Mount Pearl Senior High

# Arrival Departure Description
1 2:45 PM 3:00 PM Mount Pearl Senior High
2 3:14 PM 3:15 PM SGT DONALD LUCAS DR & HERMITAGE PL
3 3:16 PM 3:17 PM ALBERTON DR; PARADISE & PATTISON ST; PARADISE
4 3:19 PM SGT DONALD LUCAS DR; PARADISE & SPRACKLIN BLVD; PARADISE
5 3:20 PM SPRACKLIN BLVD & RYDER PL
6 3:22 PM SPRACKLIN BLVD & LEAH WAY
7 3:23 PM TOPSAIL RD; PARADISE & TOPSAIL POND RD; PARADISE
8 3:24 PM 25 TOPSAIL POND RD
9 3:25 PM 54 TOPSAIL POND RD; PARADISE; A1L
10 3:26 PM 29 THREE ISLAND POND RD
11 3:27 PM 91 THREE ISLAND POND RD
12 3:27 PM 119 THREE ISLAND POND RD
13 3:28 PM 179 THREE ISLAND POND RD
14 3:28 PM 3:29 PM 219 THREE ISLAND POND RD  : 2026-06-30
15 3:29 PM 3:30 PM 229 THREE ISLAND POND RD
16 3:30 PM 3:31 PM 279 THREE ISLAND POND RD
17 3:31 PM 3:32 PM THREE ISLAND POND RD; PARADISE & STOKES PL; PARADISE
18 3:33 PM 378 THREE ISLAND POND RD

Route Summary

Generated: 2025-08-05 9:27 AM 58 of 102



Route: 25-005-08   Run: 25-005-08B PM

Route Summary

Generated: 2025-08-05 9:27 AM 59 of 102



Route: 25-005-09   Run: 25-005-09B AM
Operator: Dave Gulliver Cabs Ltd.

Description: Bus E

Route: 25-005-09
Vehicle: 25-005-09
Description:
Schools:  Mount Pearl Senior High (311)

Run: 25-005-09B AM
Schools: Mount Pearl Senior High

# Arrival Departure Description
1 8:23 AM HOLLYBERRY DR; PARADISE & DANIBERRY PL; PARADISE
2 8:23 AM 8:24 AM HOLLYBERRY DR; PARADISE & CLOUDBERRY DR; PARADISE
3 8:24 AM 8:25 AM HOLLYBERRY DR; PARADISE & HUDSONBERRY DR; PARADISE
4 8:26 AM 8:27 AM HUDSONBERRY DR; PARADISE & JONESBERRY CRES; PARADISE
5 8:27 AM 8:28 AM HUDSONBERRY DR; PARADISE & JONESBERRY CRES; PARADISE
6 8:35 AM 8:37 AM Mount Pearl Senior High

Route Summary

Generated: 2025-08-05 9:27 AM 61 of 102



Route: 25-005-09   Run: 25-005-09B AM

Route Summary

Generated: 2025-08-05 9:27 AM 62 of 102



Route: 25-005-09   Run: 25-005-09B PM
Operator: Dave Gulliver Cabs Ltd.

Description: Bus E

Route: 25-005-09
Vehicle: 25-005-09
Description:
Schools:  Mount Pearl Senior High (311)

Run: 25-005-09B PM
 Schools: Mount Pearl Senior High

# Arrival Departure Description
1 2:45 PM 3:00 PM Mount Pearl Senior High
2 3:07 PM 3:08 PM HUDSONBERRY DR; PARADISE & JONESBERRY CRES; PARADISE
3 3:08 PM 3:09 PM HUDSONBERRY DR; PARADISE & JONESBERRY CRES; PARADISE
4 3:09 PM 3:10 PM HOLLYBERRY DR; PARADISE & HUDSONBERRY DR; PARADISE
5 3:10 PM 3:11 PM HOLLYBERRY DR; PARADISE & CLOUDBERRY DR; PARADISE
6 3:11 PM 3:12 PM HOLLYBERRY DR; PARADISE & DANIBERRY PL; PARADISE

Route Summary

Generated: 2025-08-05 9:27 AM 64 of 102



Route: 25-005-09   Run: 25-005-09B PM

Route Summary

Generated: 2025-08-05 9:27 AM 65 of 102



Route: 25-005-10   Run: 25-005-10B AM
Route: 25-005-10 Operator: Dave Gulliver Cabs Ltd.
Vehicle: 25-005-10
Description:
Schools:  Mount Pearl Senior High (311)

Run: 25-005-10B AM Description: Bus F

Schools: Mount Pearl Senior High

# Arrival Departure Description
1 8:07 AM 8:08 AM 20 SUNVALLEY DR; PARADISE; A1L
2 8:09 AM 8:10 AM #23 Donna Rd
3 8:10 AM 8:11 AM DONNA RD; PARADISE & EAGLE ST; PARADISE
4 8:13 AM Trails End Dr @ Harp Pl
5 8:16 AM 8:17 AM KESTREL DR; PARADISE & CORMORANT PL; PARADISE
6 8:18 AM Kestrel Dr @ Sanderling Pl
7 8:20 AM FLAMINGO DR; PARADISE & HUMMINGBIRD RD; PARADISE
8 8:20 AM 8:21 AM FLAMINGO DR; PARADISE & CRANE ST; PARADISE
9 8:22 AM 8:23 AM Goldfinch Dr @ Yellow Wood Dr
10 8:27 AM SILVER BIRCH CRES & FOXGLOVE STREET
11 8:35 AM 8:37 AM Mount Pearl Senior High

Route Summary

Generated: 2025-08-05 9:27 AM 67 of 102



Route: 25-005-10   Run: 25-005-10B AM

Route Summary

Generated: 2025-08-05 9:27 AM 68 of 102



Route: 25-005-10   Run: 25-005-10B PM
Route: 25-005-10 Operator: Dave Gulliver Cabs Ltd.
Vehicle: 25-005-10
Description:
Schools:  Mount Pearl Senior High (311)

Run: 25-005-10B PM Description: Bus F

Schools: Mount Pearl Senior High

# Arrival Departure Description
1 2:45 PM 3:00 PM Mount Pearl Senior High
2 3:09 PM SILVER BIRCH CRES & FOXGLOVE STREET
3 3:13 PM 3:14 PM Goldfinch Dr @ Yellow Wood Dr
4 3:15 PM 3:16 PM FLAMINGO DR; PARADISE & HUMMINGBIRD RD; PARADISE
5 3:16 PM 3:17 PM FLAMINGO DR; PARADISE & CRANE ST; PARADISE
6 3:18 PM KESTREL DR; PARADISE & CORMORANT PL; PARADISE
7 3:19 PM 3:20 PM Kestrel Dr @ Sanderling Pl
8 3:24 PM 3:25 PM 20 SUNVALLEY DR; PARADISE; A1L
9 3:26 PM 3:27 PM #23 Donna Rd
10 3:27 PM 3:28 PM DONNA RD; PARADISE & EAGLE ST; PARADISE
11 3:29 PM 3:30 PM Trails End Dr @ Harp Pl

Route Summary

Generated: 2025-08-05 9:27 AM 70 of 102



Route: 25-005-10   Run: 25-005-10B PM

Route Summary

Generated: 2025-08-05 9:27 AM 71 of 102



Route: 25-005-11   Run: 25-005-11 AM
Operator: Dave Gulliver Cabs Ltd.

Description: Bus G

Route: 25-005-11
Vehicle: 25-005-11
Description:
Schools:  Mount Pearl Senior High (311)

Run: 25-005-11 AM
 Schools: Mount Pearl Senior High

# Arrival Departure Description
1 8:20 AM 8:21 AM CANTERBURY DR; PARADISE & BROUGHAM DR; PARADISE
2 8:22 AM 8:23 AM SUNDERLAND DR; PARADISE & BRIDGEWATER PL; PARADISE
3 8:24 AM Canterbury Dr @ Horncastle Dr
4 8:24 AM 8:25 AM #86 Cantrebury Dr
5 8:25 AM 8:26 AM CANTERBURY DR & RATHBURN DR
6 8:26 AM 8:27 AM #46 Canterbury Dr
7 8:27 AM Canterbury Dr @ Newcastle Pl
8 8:35 AM 8:37 AM Mount Pearl Senior High

Route Summary

Generated: 2025-08-05 9:27 AM 73 of 102



Route: 25-005-11   Run: 25-005-11 AM

Route Summary

Generated: 2025-08-05 9:27 AM 74 of 102



Route: 25-005-11   Run: 25-005-11 PM
Operator: Dave Gulliver Cabs Ltd.

Description: Bus G

Route: 25-005-11
Vehicle: 25-005-11
Description:
Schools:  Mount Pearl Senior High (311)

Run: 25-005-11 PM
 Schools: Mount Pearl Senior High

# Arrival Departure Description
1 2:45 PM 3:00 PM Mount Pearl Senior High
2 3:08 PM 3:09 PM Canterbury Dr @ Newcastle Pl
3 3:09 PM 3:10 PM #46 Canterbury Dr
4 3:10 PM 3:11 PM CANTERBURY DR & RATHBURN DR
5 3:11 PM #86 Cantrebury Dr
6 3:12 PM Canterbury Dr @ Horncastle Dr
7 3:14 PM 3:15 PM SUNDERLAND DR; PARADISE & BRIDGEWATER PL; PARADISE
8 3:16 PM 3:17 PM CANTERBURY DR; PARADISE & BROUGHAM DR; PARADISE

Route Summary

Generated: 2025-08-05 9:27 AM 76 of 102



Route: 25-005-11   Run: 25-005-11 PM

Route Summary

Generated: 2025-08-05 9:27 AM 77 of 102



Route: 25-005-12   Run: 25-005-12 AM
Route: 25-005-12 Operator: Dave Gulliver Cabs Ltd.
Vehicle: 25-005-12
Description:
Schools:  Mount Pearl Senior High (311)

Run: 25-005-12 AM Description:

Schools: Mount Pearl Senior High

# Arrival Departure Description
1 8:14 AM MONTANA DR; PARADISE & DENEHURST ST; PARADISE
2 8:15 AM 8:16 AM Carlisle Dr @ Burlington Pl
3 8:16 AM 8:17 AM CARLISLE DR; PARADISE & ELLISTON ST; PARADISE
4 8:18 AM 8:19 AM SUPERIOR DR; PARADISE & DENEHURST ST; PARADISE
5 8:19 AM 8:20 AM SUPERIOR DR & ELIZABETH DR
6 8:21 AM BROUGHAM DR; PARADISE & HANCOCK PL; PARADISE
7 8:24 AM KENMOUNT RD & WYNNFORD DR (THE RUG ROOM)
8 8:30 AM 40 OFLAHERTY CRES; MOUNT PEARL; A1N
9 8:31 AM 8:32 AM 31 NELDER DR; MOUNT PEARL; A1N
10 8:35 AM 8:37 AM Mount Pearl Senior High

Route Summary

Generated: 2025-08-05 9:27 AM 79 of 102



Route: 25-005-12   Run: 25-005-12 AM

Route Summary

Generated: 2025-08-05 9:27 AM 80 of 102



Route: 25-005-12   Run: 25-005-12 PM
Route: 25-005-12 Operator: Dave Gulliver Cabs Ltd.
Vehicle: 25-005-12
Description:
Schools:  Mount Pearl Senior High (311)

Run: 25-005-12 PM Description:

Schools: Mount Pearl Senior High

# Arrival Departure Description
1 2:45 PM 3:00 PM Mount Pearl Senior High
2 3:02 PM 3:03 PM 40 OFLAHERTY CRES; MOUNT PEARL; A1N
3 3:05 PM 31 NELDER DR; MOUNT PEARL; A1N
4 3:13 PM BROUGHAM DR; PARADISE & HANCOCK PL; PARADISE
5 3:14 PM 3:15 PM SUPERIOR DR & ELIZABETH DR
6 3:15 PM 3:16 PM SUPERIOR DR; PARADISE & DENEHURST ST; PARADISE
7 3:17 PM 3:18 PM CARLISLE DR; PARADISE & ELLISTON ST; PARADISE
8 3:19 PM 3:20 PM MONTANA DR; PARADISE & DENEHURST ST; PARADISE
9 3:20 PM 3:21 PM Carlisle Dr @ Burlington Pl
10 3:25 PM KENMOUNT RD & WYNNFORD DR (THE RUG ROOM)

Route Summary

Generated: 2025-08-05 9:27 AM 82 of 102



Route: 25-005-12   Run: 25-005-12 PM

Route Summary

Generated: 2025-08-05 9:27 AM 83 of 102



Route: 25-005-13   Run: 25-005-13 AM
Route: 25-005-13 Operator: Dave Gulliver Cabs Ltd.
Vehicle: 25-005-13
Description:
Schools:  Mount Pearl Senior High (311)

Run: 25-005-13 AM Description:

Schools: Mount Pearl Senior High

# Arrival Departure Description
1 8:18 AM GALWAY BLVD; ST JOHNS & TERRY LANE; ST JOHNS
2 8:23 AM 8:24 AM 24 MOORES DR; MOUNT PEARL; A1N
3 8:24 AM 8:25 AM 42 MOORES DR; MOUNT PEARL; A1N
4 8:26 AM MICHENER AVE; MOUNT PEARL & GREY PL; MOUNT PEARL
5 8:26 AM 8:27 AM MICHENER AVE; MOUNT PEARL & TOOPE PL; MOUNT PEARL
6 8:27 AM 8:28 AM 120 MICHENER AVE; MOUNT PEARL; A1N
7 8:29 AM SAUVE ST; MOUNT PEARL & BABB CRES; MOUNT PEARL
8 8:30 AM SAUVE ST; MOUNT PEARL & TALON PL; MOUNT PEARL
9 8:30 AM 8:31 AM SAUVE ST; MOUNT PEARL & RIDEAU PL; MOUNT PEARL
10 8:32 AM 136 MICHENER AVE; MOUNT PEARL; A1N
11 8:32 AM 8:33 AM MICHENER AVE; MOUNT PEARL & MCGRATH CRES; MOUNT PEARL
12 8:33 AM 8:34 AM MICHENER AVE; MOUNT PEARL & BENSON PL; MOUNT PEARL
13 8:35 AM 8:37 AM Mount Pearl Senior High

Route Summary

Generated: 2025-08-05 9:27 AM 85 of 102



Route: 25-005-13   Run: 25-005-13 AM

Route Summary

Generated: 2025-08-05 9:27 AM 86 of 102



Route: 25-005-13   Run: 25-005-13 PM
Route: 25-005-13 Operator: Dave Gulliver Cabs Ltd.
Vehicle: 25-005-13
Description:
Schools:  Mount Pearl Senior High (311)

Run: 25-005-13 PM Description:

Schools: Mount Pearl Senior High

# Arrival Departure Description
1 2:45 PM 3:00 PM Mount Pearl Senior High
2 3:01 PM MICHENER AVE; MOUNT PEARL & BENSON PL; MOUNT PEARL
3 3:02 PM MICHENER AVE; MOUNT PEARL & MCGRATH CRES; MOUNT PEARL
4 3:03 PM 136 MICHENER AVE; MOUNT PEARL; A1N
5 3:03 PM 3:04 PM 120 MICHENER AVE; MOUNT PEARL; A1N
6 3:05 PM SAUVE ST; MOUNT PEARL & RIDEAU PL; MOUNT PEARL
7 3:06 PM SAUVE ST; MOUNT PEARL & TALON PL; MOUNT PEARL
8 3:07 PM SAUVE ST; MOUNT PEARL & BABB CRES; MOUNT PEARL
9 3:09 PM 3:10 PM MICHENER AVE; MOUNT PEARL & TOOPE PL; MOUNT PEARL
10 3:10 PM 3:11 PM MICHENER AVE; MOUNT PEARL & GREY PL; MOUNT PEARL
11 3:12 PM 42 MOORES DR; MOUNT PEARL; A1N
12 3:12 PM 3:13 PM 24 MOORES DR; MOUNT PEARL; A1N
13 3:18 PM GALWAY BLVD; ST JOHNS & TERRY LANE; ST JOHNS

Route Summary

Generated: 2025-08-05 9:27 AM 88 of 102



Route: 25-005-13   Run: 25-005-13 PM

Route Summary

Generated: 2025-08-05 9:27 AM 89 of 102



Route: 25-005-14   Run: 25-005-14 AM
Route: 25-005-14 Operator: Dave Gulliver Cabs Ltd.
Vehicle: 25-005-14
Description:
Schools:  Mount Pearl Senior High (311)

Run: 25-005-14 AM Description:

Schools: Mount Pearl Senior High

# Arrival Departure Description
1 8:11 AM 8:12 AM Mallow Dr @ Marble Ave
2 8:12 AM 8:13 AM BLOMIDON ST; PARADISE & HARTLAND AVE; PARADISE
3 8:13 AM 8:14 AM OCTAGON HTS & BLOMIDON ST
4 8:15 AM ANQUILLE AVE; PARADISE & MT GREGORY PL; PARADISE
5 8:18 AM 26 BURNABY ST
6 8:18 AM 8:19 AM Tiverton St @ Panoramic Pl
7 8:19 AM 8:20 AM 20 TIVERTON ST
8 8:20 AM 8:21 AM 29 RAVENWOOD CRES; PARADISE; A1L
9 8:21 AM 8:22 AM 63 CROYDON ST
10 8:22 AM 8:23 AM #53 Croydon St
11 8:23 AM 39 CROYDON ST
12 8:24 AM 9 CROYDON ST
13 8:35 AM 8:37 AM Mount Pearl Senior High

Route Summary

Generated: 2025-08-05 9:27 AM 91 of 102



Route: 25-005-14   Run: 25-005-14 AM

Route Summary

Generated: 2025-08-05 9:27 AM 92 of 102



Route: 25-005-14   Run: 25-005-14 PM
Route: 25-005-14 Operator: Dave Gulliver Cabs Ltd.
Vehicle: 25-005-14
Description:
Schools:  Mount Pearl Senior High (311)

Run: 25-005-14 PM Description:

Schools: Mount Pearl Senior High

# Arrival Departure Description
1 2:45 PM 3:00 PM Mount Pearl Senior High
2 3:11 PM 26 BURNABY ST
3 3:12 PM 3:13 PM Tiverton St @ Panoramic Pl
4 3:13 PM 3:14 PM 20 TIVERTON ST
5 3:14 PM 3:15 PM 29 RAVENWOOD CRES; PARADISE; A1L
6 3:15 PM 3:16 PM 63 CROYDON ST
7 3:16 PM 3:17 PM #53 Croydon St
8 3:17 PM 39 CROYDON ST
9 3:18 PM 9 CROYDON ST
10 3:21 PM 3:22 PM OCTAGON HTS & BLOMIDON ST
11 3:22 PM 3:23 PM BLOMIDON ST; PARADISE & HARTLAND AVE; PARADISE
12 3:24 PM 3:25 PM Mallow Dr @ Marble Ave
13 3:26 PM 3:27 PM ANQUILLE AVE; PARADISE & MT GREGORY PL; PARADISE

Route Summary

Generated: 2025-08-05 9:27 AM 94 of 102



Route: 25-005-14   Run: 25-005-14 PM

Route Summary

Generated: 2025-08-05 9:27 AM 95 of 102



Route: 25-005-15   Run: 25-005-15B AM
Route: 25-005-15 Operator: Dave Gulliver Cabs Ltd.
Vehicle: 25-005-15
Description:
Schools:  Mount Pearl Senior High (311)

Run: 25-005-15B AM Description: Bus D

Schools: Mount Pearl Senior High

# Arrival Departure Description
1 8:06 AM 8:07 AM PARADISE RD; PARADISE & GRANDVIEW AVE; PARADISE
2 8:07 AM 8:08 AM 61 PARADISE RD; PARADISE; A1L
3 8:08 AM 8:09 AM Milton Rd @ Gregg Ave
4 8:09 AM 8:10 AM MILTON RD; PARADISE & ROBERTS HTS; PARADISE
5 8:10 AM Milton Rd @ Islington Pl
6 8:11 AM 8:12 AM 48 DISCOVERY CRES
7 8:12 AM 8:13 AM #14 Discovery Cres
8 8:14 AM Milton Rd @ Trails End Dr
9 8:15 AM TRAILS END DR; PARADISE & RANGER AVE; PARADISE
10 8:16 AM Ranger Ave @ Carrisbrooke Pl
11 8:17 AM Ranger Ave @ Aurora Pl
12 8:19 AM 7 AURORA PL
13 8:20 AM 36 AURORA PL
14 8:22 AM TRAILS END DR & RANGER AVE
15 8:23 AM Ungava St @ Osprey Pl
16 8:23 AM 8:24 AM Ungava St @ Mastiff Pl
17 8:25 AM 35 IMOGENE CRES; PARADISE; A1L  : 2027-06-30
18 8:25 AM 8:26 AM Imogene Cres @ Merlyn Pl
19 8:35 AM 8:37 AM Mount Pearl Senior High

Route Summary

Generated: 2025-08-05 9:27 AM 97 of 102



Route: 25-005-15   Run: 25-005-15B AM

Route Summary

Generated: 2025-08-05 9:27 AM 98 of 102



Route: 25-005-15   Run: 25-005-15B PM
Route: 25-005-15 Operator: Dave Gulliver Cabs Ltd.
Vehicle: 25-005-15
Description:
Schools:  Mount Pearl Senior High (311)

Run: 25-005-15B PM Description: Bus D

Schools: Mount Pearl Senior High

# Arrival Departure Description
1 2:45 PM 3:00 PM Mount Pearl Senior High
2 3:09 PM 3:10 PM Imogene Cres @ Merlyn Pl
3 3:11 PM 35 IMOGENE CRES; PARADISE; A1L  : 2027-06-30
4 3:12 PM Ungava St @ Mastiff Pl
5 3:12 PM 3:13 PM Ungava St @ Osprey Pl
6 3:14 PM TRAILS END DR; PARADISE & RANGER AVE; PARADISE
7 3:15 PM 36 AURORA PL
8 3:16 PM 3:17 PM 7 AURORA PL
9 3:18 PM Ranger Ave @ Aurora Pl
10 3:19 PM 3:20 PM Ranger Ave @ Carrisbrooke Pl
11 3:20 PM TRAILS END DR; PARADISE & RANGER AVE; PARADISE
12 3:21 PM Milton Rd @ Trails End Dr
13 3:22 PM 3:23 PM #14 Discovery Cres
14 3:23 PM 3:24 PM 48 DISCOVERY CRES
15 3:25 PM Milton Rd @ Islington Pl
16 3:25 PM 3:26 PM MILTON RD; PARADISE & ROBERTS HTS; PARADISE
17 3:26 PM 3:27 PM Milton Rd @ Gregg Ave
18 3:27 PM 3:28 PM 61 PARADISE RD; PARADISE; A1L
19 3:28 PM 3:29 PM PARADISE RD; PARADISE & GRANDVIEW AVE; PARADISE

Route Summary

Generated: 2025-08-05 9:27 AM 100 of 102



Route: 25-005-15   Run: 25-005-15B PM

Route Summary

Generated: 2025-08-05 9:27 AM 101 of 102




